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Apljt (s) 
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Ad oct for, Respondeflt(T) 	13, 	 S 	 - 
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' 20..01 	
Prese: Hon •  blerJustice 

1).N.Choudhu 1  Vjce.Chaian and 

Mr.K.K.Shaa, Administra-

I tive Mber. 

Heard learned counsel for the .5 	 4 

is admited. Call 

for records. Issue notice on the 

	

- 	 1 respondents. Rurn ableby 4 weeks.  

- 	 jList on 27.4.01  for filing of 

written statement and further ordera 

1 	 I 	IL 
Mnber 	 Vice-Chairman 

im 
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27.4. 2001 - Four weeks time allowed to the 

respondents to file written 'statement. 

List for orders on 30.5.01. 

5. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
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nk m 



O.A.112 of 2001 

ey 

	 30.5.01 	
List on 4-7-2001 to enable the 

respondents to file written statement. 

Vice-Chairman 

ijA 	%L\W) 
Em 

4.7.Oj 

-, . ~60 

(4 og od cA'. 4'/Wo 
)U€iIec( 

p(ac'1i e& avcr 	rv.rd 4 /N 

The respondents are yet t6 file 
the written statement. The respondent 
may file written statent within 

3 weeks from to-day. In the meantime 
the .pendency of this application shall 

not stand on the way of the respondenu 
for sanctioning for withdrawal of 
the G1F.  List on 27,7.01 for orders. 

Member 	 Vie e—Chai rman 

lm 

tA 	- Q%& 

V  04  
Kt bi& 'bQ -L 

27.7,01 	 This 0.A, is directed against the action 
of the raspond.nte in refusing ha respondent 

no.2 ixhsk.ais to withdraw ofL3,3001..  from 

the GPF account. Notice has been issued in the 

March. to the respondents. No reply so far 

IsEjed. No written staternent has been filed. 

ie .h.v.'skct, te atter. Let the director 

of Postal Service appear before us and 

explain on 6-8-2001, 

iist on 6-8-2301 for 

cçC3 
ember 	 Vice-Chairman 

r6 

rrb 

6.3.01 

mb 

1r. B.C.Pathak, 1eaned Addl.C.G.S.C, has 

statódhhQouj4not communicate the sder 

to the concern directoE. 	Li8t the matter 

again on 17/8/01 for further order in presence 
of 0i'rector of Postal Service to explain. 

List or 17/8/01 for order. 

Member 	 Vice—Chairman 
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Order of the Tribunal 

170801 	 List on 3/9/01 for appearing of the 
Uirector of Post&j larvice as prayed for 
by Mr.H.C.Pathak, learned 4M Addl.C.G,CS.C. 
for respondents. 

I 	 Plamber 	 Vice.Chajrman 
nib 

3.9.01 	 roB.C.Pathak L, 
1 stats that Oirctore P Postal, ' ibrugarh and 
ulrectore or Postal Servics, Guwahatj 
leava, 	List on 18/9/01 for order. 

CA 
Ivlember 

nib 

ie.c.i 	y 	Mr. Subrato Das, Directors of Postal 

service, is present paraonely present and stated,: 
L that payment of GPF money was isx made and the 

sta salary of the applicant was a1so paid. W, 
c- 	ob/t 

hOwever express our skny strong: 	shunsion 

in the conduct of the Maspondent No.2 Sri Anil 

øarman Seal, who is also impleaded ao by name, 

in procrastinating the PF matter in a most 

• arbitrary fashion. In view...àf the fair stand 

taken by the Director Mr. Subrato Des, we refrain 

from making ay eniedvernion an tMs the bearing 
frY 

of the Respondent No.2 and 3. The application 

thui stands disposed.  

t Membet 

C L L 
VLce'Ch8jraen 

ob 
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IN THE CENTRAL A1)MINISPRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWA HAT I BENCH ::: GUWAHAT I 

( An application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985 ) 

Pit le of the Zt Case 	 0 .A • NO. -  /2001  

Shri Sun 11 Chandra Saha 	 Applicant. 

Vs 

Union of India and others 	 Respondents. 

I N D E X 

Si. U2 xure Part ic ulars. 	 Page No. 

10 - Applica ion 1 	8 

20 Verification 9 

30 I Application dated 15.1 .01 

II letter No. 1-2/S. Saia II 
dated 17.1.01. 

5. III Judgement & Order dated  
19.12.2000 (0.A.No. 62/99) 

6. IV Application dated 08.01.2001 V•?- 	2 

7. V letter dated 3 0. 01 . 01  19 

Piled by 

Date : 
	

Advocate 

N 
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IN THE CENT1AL ADMINIBATIVE TBIBTJNAL 

GUAHATI BENCH ::: GUWAHATI 

( An application under Section 19 of the dministrative 

Tribunals Act 1985 .) 

O.A. NO. 	 -. 	22001 

BETWEEN 

Shri Sun ii Chandra Saha 

Son of late Nonmohan Saha 	 -. 

resident of T.X. Das lane, 

Khaliamora, D.ibrugarh786 001 
Assam. 	 •••.•.• 	Applicant. 

-AND- 

1 • 	Union of India, 

Through Secretary, Govt. of India 

}4 inistry of Communication, 

New Delhi. 

20 	Superintendent of Post Offices, 

• Dibrugarb Diision, 

• 	 Dibr ugarli, As sam. 

3. 	Shri Anil 'Baran Seal, 

• Superintendent of Post Offices, 

Dibrugarh Divis ion, 

• Dibvugharh, Assam. 

• 	4. 	Chief Postmaster General, 	 • - 

Assarnegion, Neghdoot Bhawan, 

Guwabati. 

• 	 •..... 	1espondents. 

_S 
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which this application 

lsrnad.e: 

This application is made against the letter No. 

1-2/S. Saha dated 17.1 .2001 of the Postmaster , Dibrugarh 

Communicating the contents of the impugned letter No.. C-i /rfar/ 

- S.C. Saha dated 16.1 .01 of the respondents rejecting the 

- prayer of the applicant for withdrawal from his G.P.P. even 

in his extreme financial hardships and praying for a direction 
S 

to the respondents to release the .P.F. amount of the applicant 

as applied for. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

The appllcant declares that the subject matter of 

this application is well within the jurisdiction of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

30 	 LimitatIon 

The applicant further declares that this applica-

tion is filed within the limitation prescribed under Section 21 

of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1 985. 

4. 	 Case  

4 .1 	 That the applicant is a Cit izen of India and as 

such, is entitled to all the rights, protections and privileges 

as guaranteed under the Constitution of India. 

Contd...... 
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4.2 	 That your applicant submitted on 26.12.2000. 

application In the prescribed format to the respondent for the 

withdrawal of an amount of 'Rs. 3 000/- ( Rupees three thousand. ) 

only from his G.P.F. A/C in order to meet the emergent expenses 

in connection with the marriage of his dependent niece which was 

fixed' on 31 .01 .2  001'  circumstances by extre me f inano Ia 1 bard)(sh Ip 

and in order to discharge his obllgatory responsibilities relating 

to his dependents marriage, your applicant was compelled to apply 

for withdrawal from G .P 'P • A/c which be is ent it led to get. 

Thereafter your applicant approached the respondent 

through Postmaster, Dibrugarh for release of his G.PJ. money 

aforesaid and eventually submitted reminder dated 15.01 .2001 

praying for expefiitious sanction of the amount and vigorously 

pursuaded the- matter under compelling circumstances. 

Copy of reminder dated . 15.01 .01 is annexed hereto. 

as Annexure 

403 	That the Postmaster,. Dibrugarh, vide his letter No. 

1-2/5. Saha 'dated 1711 • 01 c ominun 10 at ed t o your app 1 Ic ant that h Is 

prayer of withdrawal from G.P.P. A/C has been rejected by the above 

re sporidents as conveyed by their letter No • C-i /rfar/S .C. Saha 

dated 16.1 .01 on a plea that the case of voluntary retirement of 

the applicant is under reference to the Postmaster' General, Assam 

Circle for decision although the option of voluntary retirement 

submitted earlier by the applicant was refused to be accepted by 

the respondent and the applicant did not submit any further option 

for V.R. 

Contd......... 
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Copy of letter No. 1-2/S. Saha dated 17.1.01 

is annexed hereto as Annexure-Il. 

4.4 	That the above mentioned respondents have been 

nurturing ..v -indictive attitude to,ards your applicant since 

last few years causing immense karizasama harassments and this 

applicant, in an earlier occasion of victimisation, was compe- 

1 led to. approach this Hon 'ble Tribunal for protect ion against 

the impugned action of the same respondents and this Hon 'ble 

Tribunal disposed of the O.A. No. 62/99 under the judgernent 

dated 19.12.2000 setting aside some impugned orders of theres-

pondents and directing the respondents to pay the salaries and 

allowances of the applicant by regularisirig the period of absence 

etc, 
F 

A copy of the judgement and order dated i9.12.200() 

on 0 .A • No. 62/99 is appended herewith as Annexure -II] 

4.5 	. 	That the respondents, seemingly, being unhappy with 

tie aforesaid order of the Hon'ble Tribunal, has since become more 

vindIctive and has been nakedly acting with grudging motive and 

malafide intent against the applicant Inf].ctIng financial and 

mental torture on the applicant by colourable exercise of powers 

through various means. 

4 .6 - 	That since the option of voluntary ret irement submi- 

ttedby this applicant on 25.6.97  had not been accepted and mater- 

• 	lalised by the respondents this Hon'ble Tribunal, in para 4 of the 

• 	j udgement dated 1 9.12 .2000 (0 .A. 62/99) granted liberty to the 

C ont d ....... 

cLJ 
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applicant to make application for voluntary retirement or other-

wi8e. Surprisingly, although this applicant has not submitted 

any further .applicat ion for voluntary ret irement, the respondents 

have, by their stretch of imagination, raised a plea of the refere-

nce of voluntary retirement and on this plea, the prayer of the 

applicant for withdrawal of money from his G.P.P. A/C has, been 

rejected, depriving him of the due benefit of his hard earned 

money in the days of his extreme distress. 

4.7 	That it will not be out of place to mention here 

that pursuant to the judgement and order dated 19.12. 2000  of 

this Hon 'ble Tribunal, although, your applicant reported for duty 

to the Postmaster, Dibrugarh on 08.01 .2001) and submitted his 

. 	app1ication.01 .2001. through proper channel, the respondents 

have been reiterating their earlier stand and instructed the 

applicant vide letter No. 82/S.C. Saha dated 30.1.01 to join 

at North Iakhimpur terminating the local arrangement despite 

the fact that the relevent post at North lalthimpur has, in the 

meantime, been manned by qualified personnel and the relevent 

post at Dibrugarh is still lyirig-vaoant. Further, the directions 

of this Hon 'ble 1ribunal for payment of salary etc. and regulari-

sation of the period of absence of the applicant tøix 

too have not been carried out by the respondents as yet in utter 

violation of the order which amply speaks of the malafide intention 

and maliceious attitude of the respondents and the extent of 

victionisatiori meted to the applicant. 

Copy of the application dt. 08.01  .2001 of the aPPli 

cant and that of the letter dt. 3 0. 01 .01  of the 

respondent are arnexed hereto as Annexure-IY and V. 

ce 
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4.8 	 That your applicant begs to st ate that due to 

the nialafide and capricious actions of the respondents No. 2; 

over the years as stated: in the preceeding paras, the applicant 

has been subjected to immense financial and nental torture and 

deliberate non sanctioning of the withdrawal of money from 

the GPP A/C in such a distressed crdition of the applicant 

now has not only added to his sufferings but has frustrated 

the very purpose of having such hard earned money in the 

G2F A/C. 

:Cjrcstances thus, and finding no other alter- 

native; the applicant is approaching this Hon 'ble Tribunal 

for protect ion of his leg it hate right and praying for direc - 

t ion t 9  the respondents for immediate release of his GPP money. 

as applied for, 80 as to relieve him for his distressed condition. 

	

4.9 	 That this application is made bonafide and for 

the cause of just ice. 

	

5. 	 Grounds for relief with_ga1 provisions. 

	

5.1 	 For that the money standing in the G.P. Fund of 

the applicant is his hard earned money and he is 

entitled to witbdrai money from such fund. 

	

5.2 	 For that the dependent 's marriage is an approved 

ground for withdrawal of money fromGPF and in the 

- 	instant case the arplicant  recorded to such with- 

drawa I for his dependent niece 's marriage on ly. 

C ontd . . . . 

$4J -4 
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5 .3 	 For that the applicant being without salary for 

pretty long time, is in extreme financial hardship 

and badly in need of money. 

504 	 For that the respondents plea for non sanctioning 

of GPF withdrawal i.e. reference to the application 

of voluntary rdirement of the appIioat isirreleve-

nt and has got no relation whatsoever with B.PP fnoney 

and particularly where the applicant has not applied 

for voluntary retirement, the money standing In his 

GPF is due and payable to him. 

60 	 DetaflsofemedIesexhted... 

That the applicant states that be has no other 

alternative and other efficacious remedy than to file this appli-

cation. The applicant made all efforts, submitted applications 

and even made a pleade 'a not ice served on the respondent by his 

counsel on 09.02.01 for release of his GPP money applied for, 

but with no results. 

7. 	 Matter8 notreviously filed orending with 

The applicant further declares that be had not 

previously filed any application, writ petition or suit regarding 

the matter in respect of which this application has been made, 

before any court or any other authority or any other Bench of the 

Tribunal nor any such application, writ petition or suit Is pending 

before any of them. 

c;J c9 



Be1ief(s)soujfor : 

Under the facts and circumstances of the case the 

applicant prays that Your lordship be pleased to grant the 

following reliefs - 

8.1 	That the respondents be directed to sanction and 

release immediately the GPP money of Re. 3000/- as 

applied for, by the applicant vide application 

dated 26.12.2000. 

8.2 	Costs of the application. 

8.3 	Any other relief or reliefs to which the applicant 

is entitled to, as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem 

fit and proper . 

 

This app heat ion Is filed through Advocate. 

10. 

I . 

ii. 

Iv. 

ticulars of the I.P.O. 

I.P.O. No. 

Date of Issue  

Issued from 	G .P .0 • Guwabat 1. 

Pay ab he at 	: G .P .0 • Guwahat I. 

11. 	List of enclosures : 

As stated in the Index. 

Verification 
p. 
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V ER IPICAT ION 

I t  Shr i Sun ii Chandra Saha, son of late Mon omohan - 

Saha, resident of T.K. Das lane, Khalimari, Dibrugarh - 786001, 

Assam, do bereby.verify that the statements in paragraphs 

1 to 4 and 6 to 1 1 are true to my lQlow.ledge and those made in 

paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice and I have not suppressed 

any material fact. 

And I sign this the )f)/&y of March, 2001 at Guwabatll 

.,, 

Signature. 

0 
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TO: 
The Superintendent of Post OZfice 
Dibrugarh Division, 
DI BRUGARH I  

Dat?d, Dibrugarh the i7 	 2001 

( THROUGH THE POST MASTRL
fl S 

DIBRUGARU 'H.P.O. DIBRUGARH) 
a -----------------5S 	 SCSSn55O e5flaaaae 

Sub. i NON-REC1IPT OF SANCTION FOR WITHDIAWAL FROM GPF 
A/C NO. PTC/84635. 
---------- -- -ansennesa 	 - 

Sir, 

I beg to say that I applied for withdxawal of 

P3.3,000/- (Rupees Three thousand) only from my above 

cited G.P.F A/c through the Post Ilaster, Dibrugarh on 

26-12-2000. But till this date I could not draw the money 
as no sanction memo has been received by the Post Master 
as I learnt. 

In the circumstances, I would further request you.' 
to kindly epedita necessary sanction as I àm urgently in 
need of money for my dependent niece uarriage which has 
been fixed on 31-01-2001. 

With regards, 

rours £ithfully, 

( S. C. SARA. ) 
ACCOUNTAN'.r 
DIBRLJGARH. 

AT : T. K. DAS LANE, 
KP.ALIkLAMAflI 

Copy to :-  

1) The Chief Post 1ustir General, 
Assaa Circle, Guwahati - for favour of Information 

and necessary action. 

S. C. SARA. ) 
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DPKR TMENT OP POSp S INDIA 

rom 

POSTMASTER (H.5.G.I) 
DIBRUGARH- 786001 

To 

Sri Sunil Oh. Saha 
- 	Accountant Dibrugarh 

Thaliamari J.C. Das Road. 
Dibrugarh. 

No. 1-2/3. Saha 	 Dated at Dibrugaz'h, the 17.1 .2001 

zbject 	Withdrawal from GPP Account No. 0/84635 
held by Sri &inil Oh • Saha, Acctt. Dibrugarh 
on leave. 

It is to Inform you that the SuPdto Of Post Offices, 
Dibrugarh Division, Dibrugarh, vide his letter no. C1/rfar/ 
S.0 • Saha dated 16.1 .01 has intimated that no withdrawal from 

GPP ftind can now be permitted at this stage since the case of 

voluntary retirement is under reference with the offIce of 

Postmaster General, Assam Circle, Guwahati for consideration of ±.t 

fi.ial decision. 

3d!- 
POST MASTER (M.3.G.I) 

DB'RUGAH -786001. 
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CENTRAL, ADiI IN ISTRATI VE TR IHUNAL, GUWAJ-IATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 62 of 1999. 

Date of Order : This the 19th Day of December,2000.. 

/ fr Hon ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,Vjce-Chajrm. 

The Hon 'ble Mr M.P.S!ngh, Administrative Member. 

Sri Sunil Chandra Saha 
Son of late MonomohanSaha 

11 

resident of T.K.flas Lane, 
1(halihamarj, Dibrugarh-78 6001. 
As sam. 

By Advocate Sri. M.Chanda. 

- Versus 

1. Union of India, 
representedby the Secretary to the 
Govt. of India, Ministry of 
Communication, Department of Posts, 
New Deihi-ilO011. 

- - 	2. Director General (posts) 
- Department of Posts, 
New Delhj-110001. 

Chief Postmaster (eneral, 
Assam Region, Meghdoot Bhawan, 
Guwahati. 

Director of Postal Services, 
Assam Region, Meghdoot Bhawan V I 

/ 	Guaahatj. 
pP- L.- 

ctt 5. Superintendent of post Offices, 
Dibrugarh Division, 

• 	' 	Dibrugarh, Assam. 

	

• 	

.. 	iiiJ' 

	

•\ ? 	s-"  h 6. Sri Anil Bartn Seal, 
Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Dibrugarh Divison, 
DThrugarh, Assam 

By Advocate Sri. A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.IG.S.C. 

. . . Applicant 

. . Respondents. 

ORDER 

- 	CHOWOHURY J.(v.C) 

In this application under Section 19 of the Adminis-

trative Tribunals Act 1985 the applicant has assailed the 

impugned action of the respondents seriously affecting his 

service condition in the following circumstances. 

contd.. 2 
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•2. . 	The applicant is an employee under the respondents 

was ixitially appointed in the year 1969 at Head post 

Oflic, Dibruga.rh from which he was promoted from time to 

time. 1 He was last promoted to the post of Acountant Higher 

Selec.ion Grade (HSG for short) in the year 1996. While he 

was srvinq as such In Head post Office, Dipruarh he was 

transferred and postea to North Lakhimpur Head post Office 

as Assistant postmaster (Accounts) vide order dated 13.12.96. 

On receipt of the said order the applicant submitted a 

representation dated 14.12.1996 to the Superintendent of-

post Offices, Dibruarh Division praying for cancellation 

or modification of the transfer order, which was instantly 

turned down by the said respondent on 27.-12.96.atd release 

order.was issued on 20.12.96. It was stated in the repre- 

sentation that the applicant could not carryout the 
his 

transer order at the relevant point ot tine due toLserious 
another 

ailment. I.44ead.he applicant subniitted 	representation. 

But he did not receive any response. Situat 1ed thus the 

ap1iant submitted a notice for voluntary retirement under 

Rule 48-A of CCS(pension) Rules 1972 on 25.S.97 seeking to 

go on retirement voluntarily with effect from 1.7.97 under. 

sub-rule 3A(a) under Rule 48-A of the aforementioned pension 

Rules, with an earlier date failing which the applicant may 

be allowed to retire voluntarily with effect from 1.10.97 

i.e. on completion of 3 months period from the date of 

subinision of notice, on the ground that it was not possible-

on his part to stay away from Dibrugarh due to unavoidable 

compe 
I 
 lling domestic p:oblems. The aforemen.ioned notice 

was addressed to the respondent no.5. Superintendent of Post 

Offices, Dibrugarh Division. It may alsO be mentioned that 

respondent N0.5 is--sen-t-±y made a pdrty alleging in-ala flOe 

against him. By communication dated 2/3.1.97 the respondent 

contd..3 	- 

q 
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/ 
No5 informed the applicant that the notice for voluntary 

retirement could not be accepted for the time being. The 

Superintendent of post offices on the other hand initiated 

a disciplinary proceeding 'oasically for not complying with 

the order of transfer. The applicant submitted his written 

statement. The uperintendnb of Post Offices imposed penalty 

on the ppicaur. by withholding his next promotiOn for six 

monhs from the date due by nis order dated 27 .8.97. The 

applicant preferred an appeal before the Director. of Postal 

Seryice, Assam Circle,Guwahatj and the Director by his order 

dated 13.4.98 set aside the punishment imposed on the 

applicant withholding his promotion. The appellate order 

was also indicated that the pinishmeht awarded to the 

applicant by respondent No.5 was p 	The respondent 

No.5 seemingly notbeingsatj.sfjed with the order of the 

higher authority served upon the applicant the Ilerno dated 

4.7497 virtually on the same charges. The applicant submitted 
• 

	

	
his'written statement t the respondents denyLng the charges. 

This time also the respondents did not hold any enquiry as 

7 	 contemplated under the law. On the other hand the respon- 

had turned down his explanation and held that charge 

fred against the applicant to Prove The applicant 

/pre±erred appeal befcre the appellate authority. This time 

•thelappellate authority agreed with the finding of the  

disciplinary authority reducethe punishment of stoppage 
itv 	k- 

of ne.increment for one year awarded by the Superintendent 

of Ppst Offices, Dibrugarh on 29.8.97 to that of stoppage 

of o -ie increment for six months with all:other conditions 

romaininq the same. The zippellate authority failed to take 

• note of the fact that the findings reached by the Superin- 

• tendnt of Post Otticc was itself unjustifIed and perverse. 

coritd.. 4 
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I tin WIt' 	I IJ 1 .IuIiii.L Lh 	aPPIIQ ~111L by 
thr dincipiiriry 1 Utlir.tty. 

The tppl 	itt 	flied the  

In these circumst5flces the disciplinary authority under the 

law was reuired to hold 
an enquiry by giving OPPortunity 

to the person concerned and 
thereter is to ex&njne the 

merits of the allegation' The 
respondent No.5 has only 

recounted his ipse dijt. That apart the respondents Could 
not have irIti,te a secoj procedure on the same Charge. 
The appellate authority Overlooked those aspects of the 

matter and in a most illegal fashion upheld the order of 
the Superintendent of Post Offices. 

• 	
We have heard r M.Chanda, learned 

counsel for the 
applicant and Mr A.lJeb 

1oy, learned Sr.C.G.SC for the 

respondents at lengtk). i'ir Deb 
koy despite his best effort to Could not 8tisfj0 

u AS ~the legal pedigree of the second 
Proceeding when the first proceedin g  on the saute charge was 
closed by thel  appellate 

authority on evaluation of the 
evidence on 

record. Asswning the 
second Proceeding Was lega1y 

tenab1e the respondents could not have awarded punsent 

applidant without following the procedure prscribed 

NN the rule The respondent No 6 in 
our view acted 

with im 	
illegally and 

mall 
propriety in initiating the second Proceeding. The 

said re;pondent further appears from the 

fact that he kept the application of Voluntary retirement 

of the applicant in the cold Storage without taking any 

steps for the disposal of the same. In the written statement 

the respondents stated thjt the uperintefldent of Post o±fices 

was not the cmpetent authority, to accept the Same. The Chief 

Postmaster cenral was th Competent authority to accept the 

notice for Volntary retirement Fairness is the .rule and in 

administration 
one should not overlook that aspect of the 

Contd. $ 
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matter else public administration suI:ers. Tho respondents 

did not dispute of- 1the application that was submitted by 

the applicant for voluntary retirement. If the Superintendent 

of post Offices was not the competent authority either it 

ought to have returnel otherwise was required to forward 

the same to the competent authority. The respondents action 

in this regard is see:ing arbitrary and unfair. 

4. 	For the reasons stated above, we set aside and quash 

the Memo No. 82/S.0 .Saha dated 4.8.97, Memo NO. B2/S.C.Saha 

dated 28.8.97 and appellate order bearing Memo NO.Staf E/ 

17-20/98 DR dated 16.4.98. The respondents are directed 

to immediately take appropriate measUre for paying him 

salaries and allowances admissible to him, if necessary by 

regularising the period of absence by granting any:kind of 

leave due to him. The applicant, if he still desires, may 

make application for voluntary retirement to the respondent 

No.3, Chiet Potntaster enerai and if such application is 

filed the respondent No.3 shall consider the same and pass 

necessary order as per law. 

The application Is accordingly allowed. There shall, 

however, b rio order as to costs. 

Sd/ VIC( CHAIRMAN 

- 	 Sd/MEMBER (Rdm) 
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0 
'.1 Tie (fiisfcJ'o.s1 !!lis(c, (,jcitciif; 

)lssam Circ(e Meg/idoot (Bfiawan, 

guwafiatL 	( vk  

Sub :- 	Submission oflufgement e7OrIerdatet[19-12-2000passetuin Original 
pplication Wo. 62 of 1999 of the Jion 'blè Centralj4fministrative 

Tribunal; çuwahati (Bench andFraerforimplementation oft  lie same 
allowing the unéersignei to continue in service as Accountant at 
Dibrugarh. 

specte6Sii 

• - - 	I have the honour to invite your hjndattention on the su6ject citei 
abcrve an6fr-ther beg to request you to implement the Julgement and Order £ate 
19-12-2000 passes in Original .,4pplication Wo. 62 of 1999  and alco (indiy allow me 
to continue in service at cDibrugarii and arrange to release my arrear pay and 
alTcrwances and other consequential benefits in terms of the Judgement and Order 
c[ateél9-12-2000. 

copy of the Juigement and Ordr iatei 19-12-2000 is encloseifor 
favour ofyour ready reference. 

ourtfecision to altow me to continue in service hjndTy becoinmunicated 
to the undersigneiat tlefol&ving address. 

t/&ivever, I beg to offer myselffor duty today on 0 gO(-.2l at 09.30 
hrs to the cPost master, cDi6rugar/l. 

Withi best regards, 

Yours faithfully, 

®atei: 14t Dibnzgarfi, 
cElIe 	7_A

Ij 

(SunilCh. 5:/ia) 
,Xecouhtant,.0i6rugarh 

tTR, asLane, 
Rjialliamarz, 
Dibrugarh. 

Conti.. .cP/2 
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Copy forfavour of information and necessary action to :- 

The Vnion of In6ia, representei ôy the Secretary to the çovt. of In6ia, 

Ministry of Communication, (Deptt. of 'Posts, .Wew (Deihi-ilO011. 

rIfle (Director generaf ("Posts,), (Department of (Post s, .W'ew (DeIT;i-110011. 

rIfle chief (Postmaster General, 4ssam Rçgion, MegfldToot (Bizawan, çuwaizatL 

The (Director of 'PostaiSewices, J4ssam cRgion, Megflioot Bflawan, çuwaflat 

The Superintendent of 'Post Offices, (Di&rugarfl q)isMct, (Dibrugarfi. 

The (Postmaster, fKeai 'Post Office, cDi6rvgarhi 

	

A 777 	 (Suni( Cii. Salia) 
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